Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P07000094621 FILED August 23, 2007 Sec. Of State bmcknight

TSP USA CORP

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TSP USA CORP

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1600 MCCOY RD ORLANDO, FL. 32809

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1600 MCCOY RD ORLANDO, FL. 32809

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE INITIAL PURPOSE OF THIS COMPANY IS BUSINESS CONSULTANT AND ALL KIND OF BUSINESS UNDER THE LAW OF THE UNITED STATE OF AMERICA AND STATE OF FLORIDA.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 10000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

SEVERINA C RIVERA 6220 S ORANGE BLOSSON TRAIL 603 ORLANDO, FL. 32809 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P07000094621 FILED August 23, 2007 Sec. Of State bmcknight

Registered Agent Signature: SEVERINA CRISTINA RIVERA

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TULIO OSTILIO PESSOA DE OLIVEIRA 1600 MCCOY RD

ORLANDO, FL 32809

Incorporator Signature: TULIO OSTILIO PESSOA DE OLIVEIRA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: DP TULIO OSTILIO P DE OLIVEIRA 1600 MCCOY RD, STE A ORLANDO, FL. 32809 US

Title: DT SERVIO TULIO P DE OLIVEIRA AV PORTUGAL 1049 #100 SETOR OESTE GOIANIA, GO. 74140 BR

Title: DS POLLYANNA A FLEURY RUA C-61, QD 133 LT 05 SUDOESTE GOIANIA, GO. 74305-400 BR

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/22/2007